# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Public Broadcasting Service		107/01/2005	nonprofit corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Target Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	1030 Massachusetts Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2425923	TEAM APPROACH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: cew@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21257-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Casey, Senior Paralegal
Signature:	/lac/
Date:	08/10/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0916

900055373

Total Attachments: 1

source=tmassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0917

#### Exhibit A

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between the Public Broadcasting Service ("Assignor"), a District of Columbia nonprofit corporation with its principal place of business at 1320 Braddock Place, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, and Target Software, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 1030 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and registered the mark TEAM APPROACH (the "Mark") in the United States (Registration No. 2425923);

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce have executed and delivered a certain Purchase Option Exercise Agreement dated as of July 1, 2005 (the "Option Exercise Agreement") whereby the Assignor assigned to the Assignee certain assets, including all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, effective as of July 1st, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Mark for purposes of recording the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and perfecting the assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the U.S. registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark.

Date: July 11, 2005

RECORDED: 08/10/2006

Public Broadcasting Service

Name: Wayne Godwin

Title:

- 4 -